capital of the Corporation be allotted as follows: 

No. and Type 
 Certificate No.   Registered Owner   of Shares 

BE-1000   Valter Ricardo Vieira Leite  100,000 Common Class “A” 

pursuant to his or her subscription for such shares, at Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred 
Thirty ($13,730.00 USD) per share for a total of $1,373,000,000.00 USD, Certificate BE-
1000, the Corporation does hereby declare that the said shares shall be issued to and held 
by the said allottees. 

4. APPOINTMENT OF OFFICERS 

RESOLVED that the following persons be and they are hereby appointed as officers of